





Marsa Maroc expands internationally

Marsa Maroc has been awarded the delegated management contract for Terminals 1 and 5 at the Port of Cotonou, granted to Bénin Manutentions S.A., following an international selection process.

Marsa Maroc, leader in port operations in Morocco, has been notified of its selection as the successful bidder for the delegated operation of Terminals 1 and 5 at the Port of Cotonou, Benin, following an international selection procedure led by Bénin Manutentions S.A. An operating agreement will be signed between the two parties shortly.

Within the partnership, placed under the sign of operational excellence, Bénin Manutentions S.A. will be supported by Marsa Maroc for the commissioning and operation of the two Terminals.

Marsa Maroc will draw on its expertise and relationships with leading international shipping lines to position Bénin Manutentions S.A. as a high-performance operator that contributes to the development of logistics corridors in the region.

Marsa Maroc will ensure that the Terminals are commissioned on time, in line with international standards, and that a program of modernization projects is implemented, in accordance with the Beninese government's vision.

During this partnership, which is part of the South-South cooperation strategy driven by the High Royal guidelines, Marsa Maroc and Bénin Manutentions S.A will join forces to create economic value for the entire Beninese port ecosystem.

This partnership confirms Marsa Maroc's ambition to develop its business internationally, in line with its new "Marsa 2030" strategy.

About Bénin Manutentions S.A

Bénin Manutentions S.A is a new public-private partnership set up to carry out handling operations at Terminals 1 and 5 in the Port of Cotonou.

Its capital is held by the Beninese state, represented by the Caisse de Dépôt et des Consignations du Bénin, and private Beninese investors.

About Marsa Maroc

Marsa Maroc is the national leader in port terminal management, operating 24 terminals in 10 ports, for a total traffic of 57 million tons in 2023.

Marsa Maroc is part of the Tanger Med Group, developer of world-class port, logistics and industrial platforms. financial base, enabling it to finance its ambitious development plan.

Marsa Maroc

Head-Office: Angle Bd route d'El Jadida et rue des papillons - Casablanca

Phone: 0522232324 - Fax: 0522232335 Website: www.marsamaroc.co.ma

Communication contact: Email: investisseurs@marsamaroc.co.ma

Phone: 0522776784/94





